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I've grown tired acid sleepy no i :.ay not have been as sensitivo an I'd have liked 
in reading this Gale oemo. I dozed off once or twice while reading it. However, I have 

sons sueeeetions. 

One is that when you are again in correspoedence with the iza over the Gale memos 
you ask for all copies of all the eewou from all files. This one is not from any JFK or 
iC file and no duplication in cry of thin in indicated. This is 67-798 Serial 3050. The 
67 code in "personnel matte e- Bureau applicants." 

Prom the sluing it should also have been at least in Oi 105-d2555. There is an 
iliegible note in the loft eargin Indicating, something 8-24-64. There is also a date 
11-12-7? (could be a 3). 

While initial distribution was quite wide other names were ad:ed. I have not se n 
many referred to Swine, who wait a liaison ean, then staying in touch with eebey. 

Hoover's final note, an his pereonal routing slip, it not dated by him. However, 
J.B. anted a note dated 4/7/64. The persoeal note that "Gayer quotes directly does not 
appear on any of ..hose pages. It cannot have beea betwe-n the lines on page 5, eest of 
whech is ibliterated. However, it could have been on the personal statements said to be 

attached and not attached. 

Although there is a stamp saying it is exempt under tho General i)eclae.ification 
Schedule it is apparent that rathe than eeeting the criteria for "indefinite" exemption 
from deolaseifieation it did not in fact meet the standards for withholding at all. 

(I hope TAI can keep a record of such things because it can be very helpful in 
litigation..aa a result of a meeting I had todayi I may be trying to help anepa, who 
might derive some benefit from this practise, even if not by OMA in this case.) 

One o2 tte obliterated menu: nay be tr'ain's. 

It may be that all aignatories, especially ,hen they knew JEH'a attitude, really 
felt there had been "derulcitions." Hoover also eay have. But I have seen enough of the 
impossible in Hoover's notes of this king to suggest that you keep an open mind on 
another peseibility; wiedow dressing, creation of self-serving records. 

It strikes me that many too many agents and higher FBI people made thE same mistake. 
just don't think that all would have been guilty of the same "trransgreeeion." The 

all know tho first FBI rule is "cover the ass." 

By thim time there had been the flap over hurry and aevill'e statements aad some 
criticism of the iBI, too. By t is tiLe I'd submitted a lead and aueeeery on a proposed 
magazine piece, "Le. aarvey Oswald would not have been nersonna non grata to the FBI." 
3o covering of see could have had a number of different inspirations. 

You regard the Gale memos as significant and they may well be in more than one way. 
eo I'll make e copy for duplicate filings under ""'ale aeeos." `his will make it easier 
to cteeunicate and retrieve. 

beginning with thi. batch I'll also eekp all copies I -et from you as I get them, by 
data with larger batches and by dates with smiler ones that will fit in a single folder 
and not take bang to find. 

You say -ardner is interested. I'll try to phone him in the a.m. 



Secret 

11.!  •t• 	 Pa+.  • .• 	• • 	•• 
• • s 	" *am ••n.10 

•' p • 	UN ITED STATES Gu RNM ENT 

Memorandum 
MR. DLSON 
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( LEE HARVE 	SWALD 	c!...ntrred by, 	 

12) 4rector insir :-.—Y----ucted that coZleeote:D'a-jnalllyc=libidefli:ade  of any vestiu tive 
deficiencies in Oswald case and analysis made concerning any necessary changes 
in our procedures re handling cases of this type -- analysis re proced 
and dissemination policies handled separately. 

	chat Tes 

RESULTS:OP"--i'LNDINGS RE INVESTIGATIVE DEFICIENCIES:  

'-'It is definitely felt subject Oswald should have beep on the Security 
I Incgx./(Snibased on following facts: . (This is based solely on information .1ri.our 

 _file'l)  at tide pf and prior to assassination and does not take into consideration 
irinfprmation su'osequenti- developed.) (1) Subject's defection to Russia and statement _L. .„..• 	—.I 
that he never :would return to United States for any reason. (2) Stated he was z•• • 
Mai-xist aFkladvised Department of State he would furnish Soviets any informaticin 
he had acquired as Marine Aviation Electronics Expert. Also affirMed in writing 
allegiance to Soviet Union and said service in Marine Corps gaye him chance to 
observe American imperialism. According to State Department Oswald displayed 
air of new "Sophomore" Party liner at that time. (3) Upon returning td the United 
States Oswald displayed cold, arrogant, general uncooperative attitudecpti refused 
to take Bureau Polygraph test. to determine if he had cooperated with up Soviets or had ... 

'-' current intelligence assignment. (4) On 9/28/62 it was learned Oswald`wp subscribing ... 
t  to "The Worker," east coast Communist newspaper. (5) In April, 1963,t-learlIttd.he 

had been in contact with Fair Play for Cuba Committee, New York, and-fru' _sArl out 

ti 	 -a  and had placard around neck reading "Hands Off Cuba - Viva.1.Fideli" 
(6) Wrote letter June 10, 1963, to "The Worker" asking for literature a4ying he-was 

-7-. forming Fair Play for Cuba Committee in New Orleans and he sent honorary 4L,: 
%tnembership to "those fighters for peace" Mr. Gus Hall and Mr. B. Davis (Beh 

Davis). (7) Arrested August 9, 1963, New Orleans, passing out Fair Play for 
Cuba pamphlets on street. Shortly thereafter interviewed on radio and said- Russia 
had gone soft on Communism and Cuba only real revolutioriary' country in world 	r , 
today. (8) Contact with Soviet Embassy, Mexicq September and October, 1963.  „.,;- 

C) 	1:1*.1  4) r......litt-  
4,; 	10 r 0, • . - 	' elrancl -beat  of Government employees_who handled instant case p; 

:'•riaint.i.ii)subjeCt did not come iii1gnS1.4iieiii.--insctor does not aLTree, bellevIng 
that Oswald, can .within. following cateoror_y:-  "Invest icrationdia developed informa142a 
that an 	ividi6rdrou:rhnot a member of or participant in the activities of  

. ,i ,;. :: vAri V -.1".."T 	C .. A N. T. a tlearch•d.._ 	 

rb - 	11.1?e,li.as 
.3 0 
Ntry,t—rmi 

	el to seize,. subversivel-cr.aj'q\-liV-ar-T—archislorreysl 
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Memo randum for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

/

upon the opportunitypresente t  (L-alaisdligx1=estoQA-Lrazu  thsuutps, salet a s! own h overt acts 0 51, 
throuTh rtiiitlIte 	loformants or 	indivildtrailLikallts.:;." _-_..L 	

1 threr rearataillialail  

Up2nsalljec.12..s...r.e.t.u.ra  from 	' 	)Fluasa....Liaesascin el yeik,s_inter- viewed and displayed  a  recalcitrant attitude  The only investigation conducted was to interview a number of Government officials, three relatives and check with two Communist Party informants. The cass_i_visthen  closed after a-se_e_ond_interview,  with sub-ect b Dallas rel ort dated 8 30/ 	No neighborhood or employment sources developed, wife not interview-4,, mail covers or other techniques not used  to_deler-mine  whom  Oswald in contact  with  or whether he had inlellience assignment. insoe 	this limitedinvesilioniaZie uate. Dallas Agent responsible a  cif ji_qn u en_ 	u t 	m ' 3 w 	eel...al A   r ent 	.r. - who  is now retired a and no explanations_abpl 	from hiz2.  

Da1129 reopened case 3/26/ 3ssi 	necial  Agent James P. Hosty, jr., a.ndn`: pi 	Fi 1. 	 .7.'‘.,..-.,. .. 	After sending  Bureau as letter on 3/25/63 setting  out leads to determine -sw 's employment and consider ''''"--a—  cf ---' 
interviewing  Oswald's wife, the  Bureau was not furnisheAmsj.citOrniation until 8/23/61 and then only after the Bureau had made jniquirsol Dallas. It was not until 9/10/63 that Dallas reported subject Oswald subscribed to "The Worker" on 9/28/62 and on April 21, 
1953, had been in contact with New York Fair Play for Cuba Committee, advising  then that he passed out Fair Play for Cuba pamphlets and had placard around neck reading  "Hands Off Cuba - Viva Fidel." FJ.s.ligLauperyisoxtr717177:77.77",tdvised  he receiy.  information from New York concernirasaluol3Cription-toin'flie-WorkePr and toos_po action except to route it to former Agente7-1, He advised he did  not feel 
this inforniatio rranted  r 	y 2___  case. Inspindor  does not a*-{ 	but-feeFsiii  
light  of subject's  defection  case should have been reopened at first indication of 
communist sympaL yor activity. 

Special Agent Hooty_advised  that New  York did notrepor_tOswald'A  
DV63y_air  Play_for Cuba - contact to Dallas until letter sent„.6./27/63 and Dallas did 
not feel it necessary  to  r eport  it to Bureau until710L63. Hosbr adinits 112'possitilf' 
would have  been  better to  have reported  on this matter earlier. 

Spec ial AgeriderMr.77:7Trri",. -_ New York handled this matter 

Zeld sL----2kivt:lsurne.  
ooznaaf titciohn wates rr.ecehievecrt?OliranCYriiirous  source  and thafbecau-i-e---  

ndled 	ent  matters first  and-jaisNia:e-ritire -...., 

i 	
processing  at approximately the end of June, 1963. 

. 
........• Supervisor .,.,-.!.......L_,„,.. -1... New York, makes simiLar e2.cplanation. 

Inspector feels 66-da dela7rrOm 4T2rin to 6/27/63 entirely too long_to_prJices. _ 	___... 

,. 

such material, particular y inasmuch as New York in no position to determine value of some of this material to other offices who have active cases opened on inctividiells 
concerned. 
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Memo for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

- 	liosty advised Dallas considered the most important aspect of this 
case the interview of Oswald's wife and did not deem It advisable to interview 
her in March, 1963, because they developed information that Oswald drinking to 
excess and heat up wife On several occasions. Minty stated that thity allowed a 
60-day "coolinz-off period" and then couldn't locate Oswald or his wife until New 
Orleans located them in New Orleans and advised Dallas on 7/17/63. No instructions 
given New Orlean to interview MEs. Oswald. 

Hosty-a vised that after Oswald's return to Dallas was verified on 
, \ 

 
11/1/63 no intervie 	as conducted of Mrs. Oswald because Dallas awaiting 
information from New Orleans. ,Busty advised invest ivatiauwa,5  designed to 
avoid having, Oswald's wife "fain  the impression she was being harassed or 
hourcaarbecause  of her iLtHaizraLafttitiia in order that the interview when conducted 

1 migh be,pro uctL_mozsi ,00.,,elv  
, 

ti-- 
spector feels t • 	' 	acet 	of investigation mishandled_ Mrs. 

i l ep.  swald defin e s  iotythLaye12i . 	een interviewed and 1.nstra,. J.or feels.ime' 

otherwise. 
it is felt she would be far more likely to cooperate when angry at Oswald an  
to get  informs tion from her would be after  she was beaten 	' her hus-bindas 

4._ 

1- 	-7  --" 	-- "-------- 	 r2.i ---"tu-:•-11 k".•4:1/4---- 	Aart-^•‘■ I EiLl.o. II% 
On 11/1/63 Dallas  etermined from Mrs. Ruth Paine that Oswald 

working at the Texas School Batik Deposit 	(pace -from wiirCh assassu-7ratit5ii .. 

--s-fiiirflireCTIT-OswaId). Mrs. Paine unaware of Oswald's residence but stated 
Oswald's wife living with her. SAlbsty states he made pretext telephone call to 
Oswald's place of employment ar.(7-11, 'vas told Oswald residing with Mrs.  Pirig..`^ 
Not recorded  In tile. O-C11- 5:1ne recontacted arrnirable to uri—nish 
information as to Oswald's residence address, but stated Oswald had visited 
his wife at Paine's house on 11/2 and 3/63. At this  point Dallas held investigation.  
iriabEyance  and no further investigation made until assassination.  

SAllosty explained that he held investigation in abeyance to be 
certain he was in possession of all information from New Orleans so he could 
possibly interview Mrs. Oswald and conduct further investigation. He was 
aware as of10/_..61atCal had been in contact with the Soviet Ernbasly in  

le)L.L.c2 City but felt because Oswald was ernployes_liii nonstraterrit position  
where he would no have access to 'TLimation important to national defense that 
he was ji.-TEr [lied in holding investigation in alesace, Inspector definitely does not 
an. P. KeTv—O.Trei—..ns suamilli-Ei l6—page  re ort 10/31/63 an 	leads out radix 7 

in New Orleans were to  ascertain  Oswald's  wherea uts.,_.  No indication New Orleans 

had any further data and New'br-TeaTsRTC'd case by form 11/19/63. Even if 
New Orleans had not reported all information in their possession, pallas should  
have intensified investigation in light of Oswald's contact with Soviet Embassy 

anr---a" icrtield investigation in abeyance.  Supervisor=7.77.7791.Madvised  he 



'71,17"''57 

Sogrot 
discussed above investigative steps with liosty and concurred  with  the manner in which 11eizandl r 	,,-r21- did not feel  Oswald •  
criteria. 

Lead set out by Dallas in March 25, 1963, letter for Dallas to deter- 

11 
 be interviewed. This was not foil 	tedAL.Jaw  for approximately five months until 8/21/63 when Dallas was asiccc_s%1 .bout this  lead after subject arrested in New 

mine present employment of Oswald and, thereafter, determine whether wife should 

Orleans or distributina Fair-Play  for  Ceha_parripbas-.—leat ol Government Super- ' 	for 	7;. 	?.* :.. 	estates additional investi ation not conducted until subject arreste lciF1'aiir-PlaNGrMbTi Ztrirl571nasmThiaias he reviewed investigation and evaluated that 	wass 	engad 	ctivities inimical to the United States. 
-states did not  feel interview of subjectsiiiewatranted 	_feel case show " 	 reau on3/25/3 merely_to follow Dallas re consideration of interyiezingwilQ. 	.-advised  he did not feel subjectTs activities came within  purview of SI crilar,ia„  

It will also be noted that top placed against subject in Identification Division which was removed by 	eon 10/9/63 after sub'ect arrested in 
New Orleans for Fair Play for CubT-COMinittee on 8/9/63. y 	advised stuP was placed in event subject returned from Russia under an assumed nameand 

inadvertently not removed by him on 9/7/62 when case closed.Ii_Ls_pector feels in error in removingstop on subject in Ident qn10../a/63., particularly_ after arrest-Tx-1i 7g70for_Ea.ir  Play  for Cuba  Committee activity_in New Orleans. 
e 	ht have missed further arrests withot 	iralT.,, Inspector also feeFr' -erred in no aving additional investigation conducted when subject 

returned to Uni ed St es an 	 Tig in noniaving siEjecTrilaced on Si. 

Instant case supervised at Seat of Government by Nationalities 

\ 

\ Intelligence Section regarding Fair Play for Cuba aspects and the Espionage 
Section regarding defection aspects and contact with Soviet Embassy in Mexico. 
Seat _of Gs)  riygx_nent Supervisorr7-7=-::: .7MrAupervised the Fair  Play..  
for Cubaaspectsoiyiis case from 8716 ulitill  .51.761.The  failed to ha,ve Qpwald. 

. put on the SI in spite of considerable Fair Play_fkr,Cuba activity_cou le.,ecicvith soviet. 
defection bacortza,- n explanation he claims he  dic aclustu)s  w ald met sziteria  
for inclusion on SI. 	- 

Georet 4 

Memo to Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 
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Ilemo for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 
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atFILT.7.7771.74,Jandled 	Llgew Qxleans from 7/1_6/01 
report  submitted iin-tirlOtial.„ Ilurpz.i.l...11Q1.  advised until re_port of 10/3V63 
that Oswald wrote to "The Woricer22smulune_114_1.95a, requesting literature to 
assist him in establishing Pair Play for Cuba Committee in Now Orleans, and sent 
honorary membership cards for Ben Davis and Gus Hall. 	4a.dvised that 
although investigative period extended from 7/23 through 1 125763, continuous 
attention was afforded this case. 

( II  
SAC IE.7..rliupervised case and shares responsibility for delay 

in advising Bureau; also failed to put on Security Index, saying they did not feel subjec 
met criteria. 

5 

1 

'1 	• 



Memo for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

OBSERVATIONS: 

As indicated above, there were a number of investigative and 
reporting delinquencies in the handling of the Oswald case. Oswald should have  
been on the S curity Index• his wife should have been interviewed before the 
assassmat'ge 	 - nolliela in aDlyitnce - after Oswald 
contac ted Soviet Embassy in Mexico. It was 	handled 	by two 	different Sections in the 
Domestic Intell' 	ision i. e. Nationalities Intelligennea.acLE._s_pionacre. 
While Section Chiefs 	 did not see instant file or participate 
In the su  ervision of -S-O.a.-se, it s 611:11aLtheyhave certain over-all resoonsibility 
for properlyindoctrinatinLand training subord' ate su ervisnr_v_ersonnel 
be censured,. This aTh7.iiipplied to Inspector 	 who heads the  spiona've 

esearch Branch, and Assistant 	ector 

Likewise, SACS lirlrrrr="1  ReL.1crned Dallas until 4/24/63__a.n.dn 
  . ' assigned 	Dallas 	Since472270—,,__Ddid Qt_haKe an9p2ztunity 	to review 

inStanfillevever, it is feltthatihey_bay_e_o_y_er-all responsibility for properly_ 
training and indoctrinating subordinate personnel and should be censured. 

Concerning the administrative action recommended hereinafter, there - 
is the possibility that the Presidential Commission investigating instant matter 

, will subpoena the investigating Agents. If this occurs, the possibility then exists 
/ that the Agents may be questioned concerning whether administrative action had been 

taken against them. However, it is felt these possibilities are sufficiently remote 
Ila r,  that the recommended action should go forward at this time. It appears unlikely at 

t this)time tha the Co missio 's subpoenas wot d 	o to e A ent level.  

	

larySett 	 1/14.0•0  PAIL --- 
RECOMMEI)D ATIONS: 

	

-N.1 	 k7 444.-"44-" 
mi l. 'James pilIosty, Jr. (Veteran), Dallas - Censure and probation 

for inadequate investigation including earlier interview of Oswald's wife, delayed 
reporting, failure to put subject on Security Index, and for holding inveaiga.tion in 
abeyance after being in receipt of information that subject had been in contact with 
Soviet Emba asy, Mexico City. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative 
Division. 

4/1/..Aff  
19-0L  

6 



• 
Priem° for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

0 2. Field Supervisor 	 Nonveteran), Dallas - 
Censure and probation fur failing to insure iiiat-eirse-More fully investigated and 
reported, for not placing subject on the Security Index and for concurring in 
decision to hold investigation in abeyance. If approved, to be handled by the 
Administrative Division. 

03. 	 u(Veteran), Dallas - Censure for failing 
to have Oswald case reopened after Dallas informed that he subscribed to "The 
Worker," east coast Communist newspaper, 9/28/62. lf approved, to be handled 
by they Administrative Division. 

d 

(14. 	. 	 (Veteran), New York Censure for 
failing to promptly aisserniitiTeAiair 11  ray for Cuba information to Dallas concerning 
subject Oswald. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative Division. 

.7 
0  5. Veteran), New York - Censure for failure to 

insure that Fair Play for Cuba information concerning Oswald more promptly 
disseminated to Dallas. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative Division. 
ni. 1 	 r? 

r
) c- 

'-  
i.rd 
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reporting and failure to—paol: 	Index. If approved, to be handled by the 
Administrative Division. 

6 	 onveteran), New Orleans - Censure for delayed 

MeTnorandum for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

17. SACS 	and 	 (both Nonveteran) 
San Francisco - 111-uck_CensUre 	 respon.sibility 

If approved, Administrative Division to handle. 
in 11 -C77 

in this mailer. 

deb 

8. SAC 	...-. :_,,-- . ' , ,. Nonveteran), New Orleans - Censure 
for failing to insure that there was no delay in reporting this matter and for 
failing to put subject on the Security Index. 

C9. Seat of Government Supervisor 	 Veteran) 
Censure and probation for failing to instruct the field to conduet-LiaCk:d-i•'Ound 
investigation concerning Oswald, upon Oswald's return from Russia; falling to have 
Oswald's wife interviewed; also for removing stop on Oswald in Ident on 10/ W63; 
failing to put Oswald on Security Index and for not reopening Bureau file to 
follow on Dallas after Dallas sent out letter on 3/25/63 to consider interview of 
Oswald's wife. If approved, to be handled by the Administrative Division. I 

8 



Inspector 
Censure for overLallresponsibility in this matter 

13. Section Chiefs 	. 	• 
:-- zrrorrr—v! and AssTsilrii-Dife-61:6F 	.• 	 Nonveterans) - 

9fit 	, cf- fie/ 

SEE ADDENDUM ON PAGE 11 

d t 	ft • 'LI'''.  • 
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Memo for Mr. Tolson 
lie:.  Lee Harvey Oswald 

	

10. Seat of Government Supervisor 	 „nonveteran) - 

	

Censure and probation for fd Ling to take action on 	 failing to 
completely review file until after assassination; failing to instruct- fieldjto press 
more vigorously after subject made contact with Soviet Embassy, Mexico, and 
failure to have subject placed on Security Index. if approved, to be handled by the 
Administrative Division. 

. 176.nrimeperrrst  
H. Seat.of Government Supervisor -  

Censure for failing to place Oswald on Security Index, in spite of considerable Fair 
Play for Cuba Committee activity coupled with previous Soviet defection background. 

° 	 i77:77 	Veteran)  

0 	 - -- •(Veteran) - 12. Seat of Government Supervisor 
Censure for delay in handling incoming 10/18/63 cablegrain—from/vleiaco City and 
for not putting subject on Security Index. 
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PERSONNEL BRIEFS OF HOSTY 
Urn-77"711177.' ATTACHED 

Memo for Mr. Tolson 
Re: Lee Harvey Oswald 

With respect to the individuals listed above who are veterans, 
they have had more than a year of Bureau service. Accordingly, they should 
be entitled to 30 days' written notice in the event they should be involuntarily separated, 
reduced in grade or salary or suspended for more than 30 days. They would also 
have a right of appeal to the Civil Service Commission for any of these actions. 

°I• 

<)1 
ilbl- 

tat :LAS of the followincr individuals are attached: 	T41 

Well as statements of ill -e—filirsonderin-volved who are asSigned 
65.  the Dallas Office. In addition, copies of explanations of=and 	re 
attached. -N  
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Socrpt., 

Memorandum Mr. Gale to Mr. Tolson 
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

ADDENDUM: 	C. D. DeLoach:hif 	12/10/63 

I recommend that the suggested disciplinary action be held in abeyance luntil the findings of the Presidential Commission have been made public. This action is recommended inasmuch as any "leak" to the general public, or particularly to the communications media, concerning the FBI taking disciplinary action against its personnel with respect to captioned matter would be a:isimied :e; a direct admis-sion that we are responsible for negligence which might have resulted in the assassination of the President. At the present time there'are so many wild rumors, gossip, and speculation that even the slightest hint to outsiders concerning disciplinary action of this nature•would result in considerable adverse reaction against the FLIL I do not believe that any of our personnel will be subpoenaed. Chief Justice Warren has indicated he plans to issue no subpoenaes. There is, however, the possibility 

)
that the public will learn of disciplinary action being taken against our personnel and, therefore, start a bad, unjustifiable reaction. 

• 

ADDENDUM (A1113:csh) 1 12/10/63: 
It is significant to note that all of the supervisors  an  d officials who came into contact with this case at the seat of .gover4.- a.t.. 	welli-CisT-a-gunt4antli-e—freail—are unanimous in the opinronthal. Oswald dic.s2.__t meet the criteria  for the Security71ndext. If this is so, it would pa pear-that-thecriteria are not sufficiently specific to include a case such as Oswald's and, rather than  take thesition that all of these employees were mistaken  in their judgment, the cFiteraii s oL="8-67e-Etrarrgld. .11-3.s- s now been recommended by Assistant Director Gale.' 

• 
A 

Aside from the above, 1 th Mr. D 	ach's observations. 

A.I 

Att./1.-J 

Secret 
•./ 

fr .rk.‘r- 	 • 

171-70k— 	 . 	 Tor • ..1■U 	111.• NOM111111"11.71.7.■ 	••• 
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